4
29.0
6

Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	5-31-2007  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  I States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECOR TR			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Traderr.	03411409 nts or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Artisan Machine, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Yes  No		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Indiana ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 11, 2007	General Partnership Citizenship		
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship  Other LLC Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing ARTISAN	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vino Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown;		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joseph T. Jasper	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: <u>Hanley Flight &amp; Zimmerman, LLC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{\$\frac{1}{3}}{20.00}\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: <u>Chicago</u>	8. Payment Information:		
State: Illinois Zip: 60606			
Phone Number: <u>312-580-1020</u>	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>312-580-9696</u>	Authorized Hear Nama		
Email Address: jjasper@hfzlaw.com			
9. Signature:  Signature  Joseph T. Jawer  Name of Person Signing	May 23, 2007  Date  Total number of pages including coverage sheet, attachments, and documents		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0292

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

78/771,130

Registration No: 3,173,799

Filed:

December 12, 2005

Mark:

ARTISAN

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Breaker Rubber Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company, 1011 Industrial Parkway, North Liberty, IN 46554, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in registered trademark no. 3,173,799, and in said registration and any and all other applications, United States, international and/or foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said trademark, and in any and all Trademark Registrations of the United States and/or foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to transfer ownership of said Trademark Registration to said assignee.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

David M. Futa

President of Artisan Machine, Inc.

## Acceptance of Assignment

The undersigned hereby accepts assignment to assignee, its successors and assigns, of the entire right, title, and interest in registered trademark no. 3,173,799 and in said registration and any and all other applications, United States, international, and/or foreign, which may be filed by Artisan Machine, Inc. (hereinafter "assignor"), either solely or jointly with others, on said trademark, and in any and all trademark registrations of the United States and/or foreign countries, which may be obtained in any of said applications.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0293

Attorney Docket No. 20131/10001

WITNESS my hand this 14 day of May, 2007	
State of Julian	
County of David M. Futa  Managing Member  Breaker Rubber Technologies, LLC	
On this 114 day of May 2007, before me, a Notary Public in	
and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared David M. Futa, to me personally known to	
be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	
that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes	-
therein expressed.	*
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.	
My Commission Expires: $1-14-2008$	
Notary Public: Hatter K. Bezeler Besident of St. Joseph Country	

**RECORDED: 05/29/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0294